

NSE & BSE / 2023-24 /210

January 21, 2024

The Manager  
Corporate Services  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

The Manager  
Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
14<sup>th</sup> Floor, P J Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400 001

**Ref: Symbol: PERSISTENT**

**Ref: Scrip Code: 533179**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub.: Submission of the Newspaper Advertisement under Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI LODR Regulations'), and all other applicable regulations, if any, we enclose the copies of the newspaper advertisements published on Sunday, January 21, 2024, regarding the Audited Financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2023, as specified in Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations.

The details of the publication are as follows:

Sr.No.	Newspaper	Language	Editions
1	Financial Express	English	All
2	Loksatta	Marathi	Pune

We request you to take the same on your records.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,  
For **Persistent Systems Limited**

Amit Atre  
Company Secretary  
ICSI Membership No.: A20507  
Encl.: As above



**UNIMONI FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
 RO: N.G. 12 & 13 Ground Floor, North Block, Manipal Centre,  
 Dickenson Road, Bangalore - 560 042. CIN No. U85110KA1995PLC018175

**PUBLIC NOTICE**

This is to inform the Public that Auction of pledged Gold Ornaments will be conducted by Unimoni Financial Services Limited on **24.01.2024** at 10:00 am at 101-105, FIRST FLOOR, EXPRESS CHAMBERS, ANDHERI-KURLA ROAD, -400069 The Gold Ornaments to be auctioned belong to Loan Accounts of our various Customers who have failed to pay their dues. Our notices of auction have been duly issued to these borrowers. The Gold Ornaments to be auctioned belong to Overdue Loan Accounts of our various Customers mentioned below with branch name.

**Loan Nos : MUMBAI - MIRA ROAD (MU) - 2037201**

For more details, please contact : **Mr. NAVEEN SHETTY - 8291648221**  
 (Reserves the right to alter the number of accounts to be auctioned & postpone / cancel the auction without any prior notice.)

**यूनियन बैंक Union Bank of India**  
 अहमदनगर शाखा  
 A Subsidiary of Union Bank of India

Mumbai Wadala Branch, Ground Floor, India Printing House,  
 42 G.D. Ambedkar Road, Wadala, Mumbai - 400 031.  
 Tel: 022-2403887 Email: ubin0901067@unionbankofindia.bank

**POSSESSION NOTICE**

Whereas the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Union Bank of India, Mumbai Wadala Branch (01062), under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice Dated **15.02.2023** calling upon the Borrowers **Mr. Pandurang Dinkar Raut (Borrower/s) and Mrs. Prachi Pandurang Raut (Borrower/s)**, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being **Rs.7,79,887.60 (Rupees Seven Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Seven and Paise Sixty Only)**, as on **15.02.2023**, and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules 2002 on this **15th day of January of the Year 2024**.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Union Bank of India, Mumbai Wadala Branch (01062) for an amount of **Rs. 7,79,887.60 (Rupees Seven Lakhs Seventy Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Seven and Paise Sixty Only)**, as on **15.02.2023**, and further interest thereon.

The Borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

**Description of Immovable Property:**  
 Flat No. 506, on the 5th Floor, area admeasuring 30.80 sq. mtrs., (carpet area), in the building known as "Colour Paradise", constructed on all that piece of parcel of land bearing Plot No. C-12, Sector No.47, (under 12.50% Gaothan Expansion Scheme), area admeasuring 850 sq. mtrs., thereabout, lying, being and Village Kamothe, Taluka Panvel, District Raigad, within the limits of Panvel Municipal Corporation.

Date: 15.01.2024  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Sd/-  
 Authorised Officer  
 Union Bank Of India

**AARTI SURFACTANTS LIMITED**  
 CIN: L24100MP2018PLC067037

Reg. Off.: Plot no 57, 58, 60 to 64, 62A, S-3/1, Sector-3, Sagore Village, Pithampur Industrial Area, District Dhar - 454775, Madhya Pradesh  
 Corp. Off.: Unit No. 202, Plot 71, Udyog Kshetra, 2nd Floor, Mulund Goregaon Link Road, Mulund (West), Mumbai - 400080, Maharashtra  
 Website: www.aarti-surfactants.com, E-mail: investors@aarti-surfactants.com

**STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023**  
 (₹ in lakhs except for share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
		31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2023	30.09.2023	31.12.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2023		
1.	Total Income from Operations (Net)	13,875.01	14,385.74	13,355.16	43,130.83	44,345.01	60,129.32	13,875.01	14,385.74	13,355.16	43,130.83	44,345.01	60,129.32
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax	908.77	877.84	546.01	2,542.76	1,164.97	1,780.66	908.62	877.70	545.76	2,542.34	1,164.65	1,780.06
3.	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	668.46	474.56	398.28	1,667.90	801.45	1,271.05	668.31	474.42	398.03	1,667.48	801.13	1,270.45
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	668.46	474.56	398.28	1,667.90	801.45	1,277.05	668.31	474.42	398.03	1,667.48	801.13	1,276.45
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	794.14	794.14	758.45	794.14	758.45	794.14	794.14	794.14	758.45	794.14	758.45	794.14
7.	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of previous Accounting Year	-	-	-	-	-	16,017.84	-	-	-	-	-	16,008.62
8.	Securities Premium Account	1,945.19	1,945.19	-	1,945.19	-	1,945.19	1,945.19	1,945.19	-	1,945.19	-	1,945.19
9.	Net Worth	-	-	-	-	-	16,811.98	-	-	-	-	-	16,802.76
10.	Paied up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16	1,815.16
11.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Qty)	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387	10,82,387
12.	Debt Equity Ratio	0.63	0.77	1.27	0.65	1.29	0.93	0.63	0.77	1.27	0.65	1.29	0.93
13.	Earning per share (in ₹)												
	(a) Basic	8.42	5.98	5.25	21.00	10.57	16.64	8.42	5.97	5.25	21.00	10.56	16.64
	(b) Diluted	7.89	5.60	5.25	19.68	10.57	16.48	7.88	5.60	5.25	19.67	10.56	16.47
14.	Capital Redemption Reserve	326.63	308.33	235.73	326.63	254.03	271.93	326.63	308.33	235.73	326.63	254.03	271.93
18.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.71	1.40	1.72	1.60	1.73	1.72	1.71	1.40	1.72	1.60	1.73	1.72
19.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	4.59	4.45	3.26	4.50	3.11	3.23	4.59	4.45	3.26	4.50	3.11	3.23

**Notes:**  
 1) The above is an extract of detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s), viz., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and website of the Company at www.aarti-surfactants.com.  
 2) The above Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on January 20, 2024.  
 3) The Financial Results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2023 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
 4) Figures for the previous period have been regrouped or rearranged wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 For Aarti Surfactants Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Nikhil Parimal Desai  
 CEO & Managing Director  
 DIN: 01660649

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: January 20, 2024

**PUSHSPONS INDUSTRIES LIMITED**  
 Regd. Office: B-40, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase -I  
 New Delhi- 110020  
 CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059950  
 Tel: +91-11-41610121 Fax: +91-11-41058461  
 Email id: info@pushspns.com  
 Website: www.pushspns.com

**NOTICE**

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors is scheduled to be held on Saturday, February 10, 2024 at New Delhi, inter-alia to consider and approve the un-audited financial results (Standalone) of the Company for the quarter ended December 31, 2023.

The said notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <http://www.pushspns.com> also on the website of the stock exchange at <http://www.bseindia.com>.

For Pushspns Industries Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Pankaj Jain  
 Director  
 Date: January 20, 2024  
 DIN: 00001923

**CLASSIFIED CENTRES IN MUMBAI**

**Bejoy Ads, Opera House**  
 Phone : 23629226 / 56051035.

**Color Spot, Byculla (E)**  
 Phone : 23748048 / 23714748.

**FCA Communications, Nariman Point**  
 Phone : 40020550 / 51.

**Fudrani Advtg. & Mktg. Antop Hill**  
 Phone: 24159061  
 Mobile: 9769238274 / 9969408835

**Ganesh Advertising, Adalaj Rehman Street**  
 Phone : 2342 9163 / 2341 4596.

**J.K. Advertisers, Hornimall Circle, Fort**  
 Phone : 22663742.

**Mani's Agencies, Opp.G.R.O., Fort**  
 Phone : 2263 00232,  
 Mobile : 982091257.

**Manjot Ads, Curry Road (E)**  
 Phone : 24700338,  
 Mobile : 9820460262.

**OM Sai Ram Advtg., Curry Road**  
 Mobile: 9967375573

**Pinto Advertising, Mazagaon**  
 Phone : 23701070,  
 Mobile : 9869040181.

**Premier Advertisers Mumbai Central**  
 Mobile: 9819891116

**Sarjan Advertising, Tardeo**  
 Phone : 66626983

**Sanjeet Communication Fort**  
 Phone : 40024682 / 40792205.

**S. Arts Advtg. Masjid**  
 Phone: 23415111

**Taj Publicity Services, Byculla (W)**  
 Phone : 2305 4894,  
 Mobile : 9892011371.

**Yugambha Advertising, Girgaon**  
 Phone : 2386 8065,  
 Mobile : 9869074144.

**Aaryan Publicity Dadar (E)**  
 Phone: 022-65881876  
 Mobile: 9320111876

**B. Y. Padhye Publicity Services, Dadar (W)**  
 Phone : 2422 9241 / 2422 0445.

**DATEY Advertising, Datey Bhavan, Dadar (W)**  
 Phone : 8452846979 / 9930949817

**Hook Advertisement Dadar**  
 Mobile : 8691800888

**Central Advertising Agency, Mahim (W)**  
 Phone : 24468656 / 24465555

**Charudatta Advertising, Mahim (W)**  
 Phone : 24221461

**Jay Publicity, Dadar (E)**  
 Phone : 24124640

**Pallavi Advtg. Dadar (W)**  
 Mobile: 9869109765

**Shree Swami Samarth Advertising, Dadar (W)**  
 Phone : 24440631  
 Mobile : 9869131962

**Stylus Arts, Dadar (W)**  
 Phone : 24304897

**Time Advertising, Matunga (W)**  
 Phone : 2446 6191

**Vijaya Agencies, Dadar (W)**  
 Phone : 2422 5672,  
 Mobile : 9920640689

**Media Junction, Matunga (W)**  
 Phone: 022-66393184 / 022-66332340  
 Mobile: 9820295353 / 9821656198

**Achievers Media Bandra (W)**  
 Phone : 22691584

**NAC Bandra (W)**  
 Mobile : 9664132358

**Reckon Bandra (W)**  
 Mobile : 9867445557

**Persistent Systems Limited**  
 Registered Office : Bhageerath, 402, Senapati Bapat Road, Pune 411016, India  
 Ph. No. +91(20)67030000; Fax +91(20)67030009; Email : info@persistent.com, 'www.persistent.com'. CIN L72300PN1990PLC056696

**Segment wise revenue, results and capital employed**

The operating segments are:  
 a. Banking, Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI)  
 b. Healthcare & Life Sciences  
 c. Software, Hi-Tech and Emerging Industries

**Statement of Consolidated audited results of Persistent Systems Limited for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023**  
 In ₹ Million

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
		Dec 31, 2023	Sep 30, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	
1	Income							
1	Revenue from operations (net)	24,982.16	24,116.70	21,693.68	72,310.61	60,961.20	83,505.92	
2	Other income	383.10	372.82	327.57	972.37	617.90	706.17	
3	<b>Total income</b>	<b>(1+2) 25,365.26</b>	<b>24,489.52</b>	<b>22,021.25</b>	<b>73,282.98</b>	<b>61,579.10</b>	<b>84,212.09</b>	
4	Expenses							
	- Employee benefits expense	15,035.70	15,343.60	12,754.19	44,319.64	36,232.08	49,695.65	
	- Cost of professionals	3,059.90	2,415.55	2,861.93	7,847.19	8,102.75	10,426.01	
	- Finance costs	121.12	122.83	135.18	369.92	325.09	473.40	
	- Depreciation and amortisation expense	787.31	743.97	683.51	2,294.56	2,021.70	2,718.95	
	- Other expenses	2,468.22	2,305.94	2,062.01	7,930.53	5,598.26	8,193.01	
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>21,472.25</b>	<b>20,931.89</b>	<b>18,496.82</b>	<b>62,761.84</b>	<b>52,279.88</b>	<b>71,507.02</b>	
5	<b>Profit before exceptional item and tax</b>	<b>(3-4) 3,893.01</b>	<b>3,557.63</b>	<b>3,524.43</b>	<b>10,521.14</b>	<b>9,299.22</b>	<b>12,705.07</b>	
6	Exceptional item	-	-	296.55	-	296.55	296.55	
7	<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>(5-6) 3,893.01</b>	<b>3,557.63</b>	<b>3,227.88</b>	<b>10,521.14</b>	<b>9,002.67</b>	<b>12,408.52</b>	
8	Tax expense							
	- Current tax	1,022.81	977.87	701.14	2,915.13	2,121.87	3,115.31	
	- Tax credit in respect of earlier period / year	86.95	(6.61)	4.57	79.92	11.88	(3.54)	
	- Deferred tax (credit) / charge	(78.09)	(46.31)	142.63	(255.61)	173.12	85.82	
	<b>Total tax expense</b>	<b>1,031.67</b>	<b>924.95</b>	<b>848.34</b>	<b>2,739.44</b>	<b>2,306.87</b>	<b>3,197.59</b>	
9	<b>Profit for the period / year</b>	<b>(7-8) 2,861.34</b>	<b>2,632.68</b>	<b>2,379.54</b>	<b>7,781.70</b>	<b>6,695.80</b>	<b>9,210.93</b>	
10	Other comprehensive income							
	<b>A. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss</b>							
	- Remeasurements of the defined benefit (liabilities) / asset	(15.73)	1.92	(45.68)	(34.06)	(1.32)	(17.69)	
	- Income tax effect on above	1.05	0.54	11.44	5.66	1.08	5.31	
		<b>(14.68)</b>	<b>2.46</b>	<b>(34.24)</b>	<b>(28.40)</b>	<b>(0.24)</b>	<b>(12.38)</b>	
	<b>B. Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss</b>							
	- Effective portion of cash flow hedge	27.62	(202.83)	111.54	32.86	(351.30)	(63.55)	
	- Income tax effect on above	(6.55)	52.10	(28.08)	(6.82)	88.41	15.99	
	- Exchange differences in translating the financial statements of foreign operations	(1,250.84)	1,566.42	193.43	129.99	657.93	798.19	
		<b>(1,229.77)</b>	<b>1,415.69</b>	<b>276.89</b>	<b>156.03</b>	<b>395.04</b>	<b>750.63</b>	
	<b>Total other comprehensive income for the period / year</b>	<b>(A+B) (1,244.45)</b>	<b>1,418.15</b>	<b>242.65</b>	<b>127.63</b>	<b>394.80</b>	<b>738.25</b>	
11	<b>Total comprehensive income for the period / year (Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income for the period / year)</b>	<b>(9+10) 1,616.89</b>	<b>4,050.83</b>	<b>2,622.19</b>	<b>7,909.33</b>	<b>7,090.60</b>	<b>9,949.18</b>	
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of share ₹ 10 each)	769.25	769.25	764.25	769.25	764.25	764.25	
13	Other equity excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	-	-	38,886.53	
14	Earnings per equity share (in ₹) (Nominal value of share ₹ 10 each)							
	- Basic	37.83	35.00	31.90	103.37	90.08	123.73	
	- Diluted	37.20	34.22	31.14	101.17	87.61	120.52	
15	Dividend per share (in ₹) (Nominal value per share ₹ 10)							
	- Interim dividend	32.00	-	28.00	32.00	28.00	28.00	
	- Final dividend	-	-	-	-	-	22.00	
	<b>Total dividend</b>	<b>32.00</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>28.00</b>	<b>32.00</b>	<b>28.00</b>	<b>50.00</b>	

**Unaudited unconsolidated financial information**  
 In ₹ Million

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
		Dec 31, 2023	Sep 30, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	
1	Revenue from operations (net)	16,694.13	16,693.74	13,072.29	48,833.15	36,340.71	51,175.53	
2	Profit before tax	3,481.33	3,889.61	2,417.12	10,601.14	7,060.66	10,502.72	
3	Profit after tax	2,597.65	2,983.94	1,827.46	8,017.08	5,327.30	7,911.28	

**Notes:**  
 1 The audited condensed interim consolidated financial statements for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023, have been taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on January 20, 2024 as recommended by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on January 19, 2024. The statutory auditors have expressed an unmodified audit opinion. The information presented above is extracted from the audited condensed interim consolidated financial statements.  
 2 The above consolidated financial results have been prepared from the condensed interim consolidated financial statements, which are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS"), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Companies Act"), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"). The Ind AS are prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and amendments issued thereunder. All amounts included in the consolidated financial results (including notes) are reported in millions of Indian rupees (in ₹ Millions) except share and per share data, unless otherwise stated.  
 3 The Business Transfer Agreement has



**बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र**  
Bank of Maharashtra  
पुणे शहर अंचल कार्यालय : यशोमंगल, ११८३-ए, २ रा मजला, एफ. सी. रोड, शिवाजीनगर, पुणे-४११००५, फोन : ०२०-२५५७३२०२/३३००.

**ताबा नोटीस [अॅपेंडिक्स IV रूल ८(१)] अंतर्गत**

ज्याअर्धी खाली सही करणार **बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र**चे अधिकृत अधिकारी यांनी, दि.सिक्विरिटाइजेशन अॅण्ड रिकन्स्ट्रक्शन ऑफ फायनॅंशियल अॅसेट्स् अॅण्ड एम्फोर्समेंट ऑफ सिक्विरिटी इंटरेस्ट अॅक्ट २००२ च्या सेक्शन १३(१२) आणि सिक्विरिटी इंटरेस्ट (एम्फोर्समेंट) रूल्स २००२ च्या रूल ३ अंतर्गत प्राप्त अधिकांकांचा वापर करून खाली नमूद केलेले कर्जदार यांना त्यांच्या नावासमोर नमूद केलेल्या तारखांना मागणी नोटीस बजावली होती की, त्यांनी सदर नोटीसीत त्यांच्या नावासमोर नमूद केलेली, बँकेला येणे असलेली रक्कम सदर नोटीस मिळालेल्या तारखेपासून ६० दिवसांच्या आत परत करावी. कर्जदार सदर रक्कम परत करण्यास असमर्थ ठरल्याने, कर्जदार व सर्वसाधारण जनता यांना नोटीस देण्यात येते की, खाली सही करणार यांनी सदर कायद्याच्या सेक्शन १३(४) व सिक्विरिटी इंटरेस्ट (एम्फोर्समेंट) रूल्स २००२ च्या रूल ८ अंतर्गत प्राप्त अधिकांकांचा वापर करून खाली नमूद केलेले कर्जदार यांच्या नावासमोर नमूद केलेल्या गहाण मालमत्तांचा खाली नमूद केलेल्या तारखांना प्रतिकात्मक ताबा घेतला आहे.

विशेषतः कर्जदार आणि सर्वसाधारण जनता यांना सावध करण्यात येते की, त्यांनी सदर मालमत्तासंदर्भात कोणताही व्यवहार करू नये. असा व्यवहार केल्यास तो **बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र** यांना खाली नमूद केलेल्या येणे असलेल्या रक्कमेच्या अधीन राहिल.

**सुरक्षित आस्तिसोडविण्यासाठी संलग्न उपलब्ध वेळेमध्ये कर्जदाराचे लक्ष सदर कायद्याच्या सेक्शन १३(८) अंतर्गत तरतुदीकडे वेधून घेतले जात आहे.**

सदर नोटीस ही प्रादेशिक भाषेमध्ये सुद्धा प्रसिद्ध करण्यात येते. कोणत्याही प्रकारच्या स्पष्टीकरणासाठी मूळ इंग्रजी नोटीस ब्राह्म धरली जाईल.

अ.क्र.	कर्जदार / जामीनदाराचे नाव	येणे बाकी रक्कम रु.	मागणी नोटीसीची तारीख ताबा घेतल्याची तारीख
१.	शाखा : शंकरशेट रोड कर्जदार : सौ. जया अविनाश चव्हाण	रु. १,७७,६८८/- (रुपये एक लाख सत्सुध हजार सहाशे अठ्ठाव्वेसो फक्त) अधिक त्यावरील दि. १८/१०/२०२३ पासूनचे लागू न केलेले व्याज तसेच त्यावरील व्याज, किंमत, आकार आणि खर्च	१८/१०/२०२३ १८/०१/२०२४
बँकेकडे गहाणतारण असलेल्या आणि बँकेने ताब्यात घेतलेल्या मालमत्तेचा तपशील पुढीलप्रमाणे : मालाचा साठा			
२.	शाखा : शंकरशेट रोड कर्जदार : सौ. अंजली सौरभ चव्हाण	रु. १,४७,४४५/- (रुपये एक लाख सत्सुध हजार चारशे पंचचाळीस फक्त) अधिक त्यावरील दि. १८/१०/२०२३ पासूनचे लागू न केलेले व्याज तसेच त्यावरील व्याज, किंमत, आकार आणि खर्च	१८/१०/२०२३ १८/०१/२०२४
बँकेकडे गहाणतारण असलेल्या आणि बँकेने ताब्यात घेतलेल्या मालमत्तेचा तपशील पुढीलप्रमाणे : मालाचा साठा			
३.	शाखा : सॅलिसबरी पार्क कर्जदार : कु. वैशाली दादु साळवे	रु. ३,९८,१६४/- (रुपये तीन लाख अठ्ठाव्वणव हजार एकशे चौसठ फक्त) अधिक त्यावरील दि. १८/१०/२०२३ पासूनचे लागू न केलेले व्याज तसेच त्यावरील व्याज, किंमत, आकार आणि खर्च	१८/१०/२०२३ १८/०१/२०२४
बँकेकडे गहाणतारण असलेल्या आणि बँकेने ताब्यात घेतलेल्या मालमत्तेचा तपशील पुढीलप्रमाणे : सुट्ट्यांमधील आणि मालाचा साठा.			
४.	शाखा : सॅलिसबरी पार्क कर्जदार : श्री. राहुल बाबुराव साळुंके	रु. १,७७,३९३/- (रुपये एक लाख एकाहत्तर हजार तीसशे व्याणव फक्त) अधिक त्यावरील दि. १८/१०/२०२३ पासूनचे लागू न केलेले व्याज तसेच त्यावरील व्याज, किंमत, आकार आणि खर्च	१८/१०/२०२३ १८/०१/२०२४
बँकेकडे गहाणतारण असलेल्या आणि बँकेने ताब्यात घेतलेल्या मालमत्तेचा तपशील पुढीलप्रमाणे : मालाचा साठा			

दिनांक : १८/०१/२०२४  
टिकाण : पुणे  
अधिकृत अधिकारी आणि मुख्य प्रबंधक, बँक ऑफ महाराष्ट्र, पुणे शहर अंचल

## पवना सहकारी बँक लि, पुणे

मुख्य कार्यालय-एच ब्लॉक, प्लॉट नं.सी-२०, पिंपरी औद्योगिक वसाहत अटोकल्लर जवळ, चिंचवड, पुणे-४११०१९.  
फोन क्रं - ०२० ४७७७१६००/६६१/१०१०१०१०६

**स्थावर मिळकतीच्या जाहीर लिलावाची नोटीस**

महाराष्ट्र सहकारी संस्था अधिनियम १९६०चे कलम १५६ आणि महाराष्ट्र सहकारी संस्था नियम १९६१ चे नियम क्रं.१०७ अन्वये तमाम लोकांस कळविण्यात येते की, कर्जदार (अ) मे. आर्चिज एटएनएचजेस इंडिया प्रा. लि. संचालक - १) श्री. नवनाथ सुदाम कालें २) श्री. सुवर्णा नवनाथ कालें जांमिनदार १) श्री. विजय सदाशिव जोसे २) श्री. संजय ज्ञानोबा माळी ३) श्रीमती. मंगल मिलिंद कदम ४) श्री. मंदार मिलिंद कदम ५) कु. मधुरा मिलिंद कदम ६) श्री. नवनाथ सुदाम कालें ७) सी. सुवर्णा नवनाथ कालें. वसुली दाखला क्रं १८९२/१०१/२०१९-२० दिनांक २७/०१/२०२१. रोजीचा वसुली दाखला रक्कम रु. ३,०९,०६,२३३/- असा वसुली दाखला मिळालेला आहे, तो खाली सही करणार वसुली अधिकारी यांच्याकडे बजाविण्यात आले आहे आणि, सदर वसुलीदाखला आमच्याकडे सोपविला असता कर्जदार व जांमिनदार यांना मागणी केल्या नही कर्जाची संपूर्ण रक्कमेची परतफेड न केल्याने वा. वसुली अधिकारी यांनी महाराष्ट्र सहकारी संस्था १९६१ चे नियम १०७ अन्वये वरीलप्रमाणे घ्यावू केलेली कर्जदार व जांमिनदार यांची स्थावर मिळकत दि.०७/१२/२०२१ रोजीच्या जमी आदेशानुसार जप्त केलेली आहे.

ज्या अर्थी १०७(१)डीनुसार स्थावर मिळकतीचा प्रत्यक्ष ताबा मा. निवासी नाथ तहसीलदार, तालुका-शिरूर, जिल्हा-पुणे यांनी दि.०५/१०/२०२३ रोजी घेतलेला असून वर नमूद केलेले कर्जदार व जांमिनदार यांच्याकडून पवना सहकारी बँक लि. पुणे यांची दि.३१/१२/२०२३ अखेर येणे बाकी खालीलप्रमाणे.

अ.क्र.	तपशील	वसुलीदाखला क्रं १८९२/१०१/२०१९-२० व कर्जदाराचे क्रं-WCTL-06
१	पुर्दल	२,६६,६७,७०५/-
२	व्याज	३७,७८,४९९/-
३	इतर खर्च	४,६६,४००/-
४	आदेशिकेचा खर्च	१,५०,०००/-
५	एकुण	३,१०,४२,६०४/-

वरीलप्रमाणे कर्जदार व जांमिनदार यांची एकूण रक्कम रु. ३,१०,६२,५३५/- एवढी रक्कम व दि.०१/०१/२०२४ पासून पुर्ण परतफेड होईपर्यंत त्यावरील व्याज, आदेशिकेचा खर्च व इतर खर्च अशी रक्कम येणे आहे. ती अद्याप वसुली झालेली नाही. त्यासाठी सदर जास केलेली मिळकत विक्री करणे गरजेचे आहे. त्या अर्थी श्री. महेश रामचंद्र निंबाळकर, वसुली अधिकारीपुणे (महाराष्ट्र सहकारी संस्था सह कायदा १९६० कलम १५६ व महाराष्ट्र सहकारी संस्था नियम १९६१ नियम १०७ प्रां. कर्जदार) खालील नमूद केलेल्या स्थावर मिळकतीची विक्री अशी आहे ती या तत्वावर जाहीर लिलावाचे विक्री करण्याचे ठरविलेले आहे.

जप्त केलेल्या कर्जदार व जांमिनदार यांच्या नावा-निमगाव दुडे, तालुका-शिरूर, जिल्हा-पुणे येथील स्थावर मिळकतीचा तपशील खालीलप्रमाणे.

अ.क्र.	धक्याकीदार मिळकतकराचे नाव	गावाचे नाव	गाट क्रं व एकूण क्षेत्र	बाकी मुळावरील रक्कम रु.	लिलावाचे स्थळ, दिनांक व वेळ
१	मे. आर्चिज एटएनएचजेस इंडिया प्रा. लि. संचालक श्री. नवनाथ सुदाम कालें व श्रीमती सुवर्णा नवनाथ कालें यांचे जांमिनदार श्रीमती मंगल मिलिंद कदम, श्री. मंदार मिलिंद कदम, कु. मधुरा मिलिंद कदम यांची स्थावर मिळकत	निमगाव दुडे, तालुका-शिरूर, जिल्हा-पुणे	गाट क्रं ४०२/१ एकूण क्षेत्र १ हेक्टर ६५ आर	रु. ४९,५०,०००/-	स्थळ-गाव-निमगाव दुडे तालुका-शिरूर, जिल्हा-पुणे येथील तलाठी कार्यालयासमोर दिनांक : २१/०२/२०२४ वा- बुधवार वेळ - सकाळी ११.३० वा

टीप - सदर दिलेल्या लिलावाच्या दिनांकास लिलाव न्यायालय पुढील दोन लिलाव हे सात दिवसांच्या अंतरात घेण्यात येईल. स्थावर मिळकतीच्या जाहीर लिलावाच्या अटी व शर्ती बँकेच्या संकेत स्थळी पहावयास मिळेल. बँकेचे संकेतस्थळ - www.pavanabank.com स्थळ : पुणे दिनांक :- २०/०१/२०२४

सही वसुली व विक्री अधिकारी, पुणे (म.स.का १९६० चे कलम १५६ अन्वये व म.सं.नि. १९६१ चे नियम १०७ अन्वये) द्वारा:पवना सहकारी बँक लि, पुणे मो.क्रं- ९०१०१८१७५६

# मराठा मोर्चासाठी कडक बंदोबस्त

एक हजार पोलिसांसह दंगलनियंत्रक पथक तैनात

**लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी**

**पुणे** : मराठा समाजाच्या आरक्षणासाठी मनोज जरांगे-पाटील यांनी मोर्चा काढला असून, पुणे पोलिसांकडून मोर्चाच्या मार्गावर कडक बंदोबस्त तैनात करण्यात येणार आहे. एक हजार पोलिस कर्मचारी, राज्य राखीव पोलीस दलाच्या दोन तुकड्या, दंगल नियंत्रक पथक, गृहशक दलाचे ८०० जवान तैनात राहणार आहेत. नगर रस्तामार्गे मोर्चा कोरेगाव भीमा येथे येणार आहे. कोरेगाव भीमा परिसराचा समावेश पुणे पोलीस आयुक्तालयातील लोणीकंद पोलीस ठाण्याच्या हद्दीत होतो. २३ जानेवारी रोजी मराठा समाजाचा मोर्चा खराडी-वाघोली परिसरात मुक्कामी असणार आहे. वाघोली येथील आर. के. फार्मच्या मोकळ्या जागेत मुक्काम असणार आहे. तेथे एक हजार प्रसाधन गृह, रुग्णवाहिका, १०० पाण्याचे टँकर, आरोग्य सुविधा उपलब्ध करून देण्यात येणार असल्याची माहिती पोलीस आयुक्त रितेश कुमार यांनी दिली. परिमंडळ चारचे पोलीस उपायुक्त विजयकुमार मगर यांच्यासह दोन पोलीस उपायुक्त, सहा सहायक पोलीस आयुक्त, २८ पोलीस निरीक्षक, १२३ सहायक पोलीस निरीक्षक, उपनिरीक्षक, तसेच एक हजार पोलीस कर्मचारी, गृहशक दलाचे जवान, राज्य राखीव पोलीस दलाच्या दोन तुकड्या बंदोबस्तास राहणार आहेत. २४ जानेवारी रोजी मोर्चा मुंबईकडे मार्गस्थ होणार असून, लोणावळ येथे मुक्कामी असणार आहे.

# मराठा सर्वेक्षणासाठी प्रशिक्षकांचे प्रशिक्षण पूर्ण

लोकसत्ता प्रतिनिधी

**पुणे** : महाराष्ट्र राज्य मागासवर्ग आयोगाच्या नियोजनानुसार मराठा समाज, खुल्या प्रवर्गातील नागरिकांचे सर्वेक्षण मंगळवारपासून (२३ जानेवारी) सुरू करण्यात येणार आहे. गोखले राज्यशास्त्र व अर्थशास्त्र संस्थेकडील मुख्य

## Persistent Systems Limited

Registered Office : Bhageerath, 402, Senapati Bapat Road, Pune 411016, India  
Ph. No. +91(20)67030000; Fax +91(20)67030009; Email : info@persistent.com \* CİN L72300PN1990PLC056696

### Statement of Consolidated audited results of Persistent Systems Limited for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
		Dec 31, 2023	Sep 30, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	
In ₹ Million								
1	<b>Income</b>							
1	Revenue from operations (net)	24,982.16	24,116.70	21,693.68	72,310.61	60,961.20	83,505.92	
2	Other income	383.10	372.82	327.57	972.37	617.90	706.17	
3	<b>Total income</b>	<b>(1+2) 25,365.26</b>	<b>24,489.52</b>	<b>22,021.25</b>	<b>73,282.98</b>	<b>61,579.10</b>	<b>84,212.09</b>	
4	<b>Expenses</b>							
	- Employee benefits expense	15,035.70	15,343.60	12,754.19	44,319.64	36,232.08	49,695.65	
	- Cost of professionals	3,059.90	2,415.55	2,861.93	7,847.19	8,102.75	10,426.01	
	- Finance costs	121.12	122.83	135.18	369.92	325.09	473.40	
	- Depreciation and amortisation expense	787.31	743.97	683.51	2,294.56	2,021.70	2,718.95	
	- Other expenses	2,468.22	2,305.94	2,062.01	7,930.53	5,598.26	8,193.01	
	<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>21,472.25</b>	<b>20,931.89</b>	<b>18,496.82</b>	<b>62,761.84</b>	<b>52,279.88</b>	<b>71,507.02</b>	
5	<b>Profit before exceptional item and tax</b>	<b>(3-4) 3,893.01</b>	<b>3,557.63</b>	<b>3,524.43</b>	<b>10,521.14</b>	<b>9,299.22</b>	<b>12,705.07</b>	
6	<b>Exceptional item</b>							
	Provision for export incentives	-	-	296.55	-	296.55	296.55	
7	<b>Profit before tax</b>	<b>(5-6) 3,893.01</b>	<b>3,557.63</b>	<b>3,227.88</b>	<b>10,521.14</b>	<b>9,002.67</b>	<b>12,408.52</b>	
8	<b>Tax expense</b>							
	- Current tax	1,022.81	977.87	701.14	2,915.13	2,121.87	3,115.31	
	- Tax credit in respect of earlier period / year	86.95	(6.61)	4.57	79.92	11.88	(3.54)	
	- Deferred tax (credit) / charge	(78.09)	(46.31)	142.63	(255.61)	173.12	85.82	
	<b>Total tax expense</b>	<b>1,031.67</b>	<b>924.95</b>	<b>848.34</b>	<b>2,739.44</b>	<b>2,306.87</b>	<b>3,197.59</b>	
9	<b>Profit for the period / year</b>	<b>(7-8) 2,861.34</b>	<b>2,632.68</b>	<b>2,379.54</b>	<b>7,781.70</b>	<b>6,695.80</b>	<b>9,210.93</b>	
10	<b>Other comprehensive income</b>							
	<b>A. Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss</b>							
	- Remeasurements of the defined benefit (liabilities) / asset	(15.73)	1.92	(45.68)	(34.06)	(1.32)	(17.69)	
	- Income tax effect on above	1.05	0.54	11.44	5.66	1.08	5.31	
		<b>(14.68)</b>	<b>2.46</b>	<b>(34.24)</b>	<b>(28.40)</b>	<b>(0.24)</b>	<b>(12.38)</b>	
	<b>B. Items that may be reclassified to profit or loss</b>							
	- Effective portion of cash flow hedge	27.62	(202.83)	111.54	32.86	(351.30)	(63.55)	
	- Income tax effect on above	(6.55)	52.10	(28.08)	(6.82)	88.41	15.99	
	- Exchange differences in translating the financial statements of foreign operations	(1,250.84)	1,566.42	193.43	129.99	657.93	798.19	
		<b>(1,229.77)</b>	<b>1,415.69</b>	<b>276.89</b>	<b>156.03</b>	<b>395.04</b>	<b>750.63</b>	
	<b>Total other comprehensive income for the period / year</b>	<b>(A+B) 1,244.45</b>	<b>1,418.15</b>	<b>242.65</b>	<b>127.63</b>	<b>394.80</b>	<b>738.25</b>	
11	<b>Total comprehensive income for the period / year (Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income for the period / year)</b>	<b>(9+10) 1,616.89</b>	<b>4,050.83</b>	<b>2,622.19</b>	<b>7,909.33</b>	<b>7,090.60</b>	<b>9,949.18</b>	
12	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of share ₹ 10 each)	769.25	769.25	764.25	769.25	764.25	764.25	
13	Other equity excluding revaluation reserves						38,886.53	
14	<b>Earnings per equity share (in ₹) (Nominal value of share ₹ 10 each)</b>							
	- Basic	37.83	35.00	31.90	103.37	90.08	123.73	
	- Diluted	37.20	34.22	31.14	101.17	87.61	120.52	
15	<b>Dividend per share (in ₹) (Nominal value per share ₹ 10)</b>							
	- Interim dividend	32.00	-	28.00	32.00	28.00	28.00	
	- Final dividend	-	-	-	-	-	22.00	
	<b>Total dividend</b>	<b>32.00</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>28.00</b>	<b>32.00</b>	<b>28.00</b>	<b>50.00</b>	

### Audited unconsolidated financial information

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
		Dec 31, 2023	Sep 30, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	
In ₹ Million								
1	Revenue from operations (net)	16,694.13	16,693.74	13,072.29	48,833.15	36,340.71	51,175.53	
2	Profit before tax	3,481.33	3,889.61	2,417.12	10,601.14	7,060.66	10,502.72	
3	Profit after tax	2,597.65	2,983.94	1,827.46	8,017.08	5,327.30	7,911.28	

### Segment wise revenue, results and capital employed

The operating segments are:  
a. Banking, Financial Services and Insurance (BFSI)  
b. Healthcare & Life Sciences  
c. Software, Hi-Tech and Emerging Industries

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Year ended
		Dec 31, 2023	Sep 30, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Dec 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	Mar 31, 2023	
In ₹ Million								
1	Segment revenue							
	- BFSI	7,786.31	7,791.18	6,960.39	23,314.76	19,940.93	27,231.45	
	- Healthcare & Life Sciences	5,447.97	4,657.41	4,139.74	14,414.36	11,722.83	16,161.07	
	- Software, Hi-Tech and Emerging Industries	11,747.88	11,668.11	10,593.55	34,581.49	29,297.44	40,113.40	
	<b>Total</b>	<b>24,982.16</b>	<b>24,116.70</b>	<b>21,693.68</b>	<b>72,310.61</b>	<b>60,961.20</b>	<b>83,505.92</b>	
2	Less: Inter segment revenue	24,982.16	24,116.70	21,693.68	72,310.61	60,961.20	83,505.92	
3	Net sales / income from operations	2,657.84	2,990.29	2,594.67	8,643.39	7,191.58	10,004.47	
4	Segment results i.e. profit before tax, interest and depreciation and amortisation	1,979.29	2,178.12	2,080.29	6,224.82	5,841.37	8,013.54	
	- BFSI	3,497.80	2,939.29	3,566.12	9,020.53	9,232.45	12,282.50	
	- Healthcare & Life Sciences	121.12	122.83	135.18	369.92			